P1
04
10
 -
09
/1
3
- S

Nomenclature
Pressure Independent Characterized Control Valves (PICCV)
       Ordering Example
2
1 Choose the valve actuator combination.
Specify preference or confi guration.
Does order
require
tagging?
4
 For MFT Orders Only - Select Programming Code
 Non-Spring Return Actuator Models
NO = Normally Open
NC = Normally Closed
Spring Return Actuator Models
NO/FO = Normally Open/Fail Open
NO/FC = Normally Open/Fail Closed
NC/FO = Normally Closed/Fail Open
NC/FC = Normally Closed/Fail Closed
  Refers to valve ports from inlet to outlet, per fl ow
arrow.
Set-Up
5 Complete Ordering Example:  P2050B005+LRX24-MFT+NC+A19
P-10019 (A19)
P-10019 (A19) 2 to 10 VDC
P-10028 (A28) 0 to 10 VDC
P-20031 (W31) 0.02 to 5.00 seconds PWM
P-20032 (W32) 0.10 to 25.50 seconds PWM
P-20034 (W34) 0.59 to 2.93 seconds PWM
P-30003 (F03) Floating Point
3
 Tagging:
Valves may be
tagged per customer
specifi cation. ($10.00
charge per tag)
Example:
   AHU-1
   FCU-2
Part number for tagging:
99981-00101
+NC P2050B005+LRX24-MFT  +Tagging (if needed)
P 2 050 B 005 LRX 24 -MFT
Valve Type
P= Pressure
Independent
Characterized
Control Valve
Porting
2 = Two
       Way
Valve Body
Size
050 = ½”
075 = ¾”
Body Type
B = Chrome
       Plated
Flow Rate
005 = .50 GPM
010 = 1 GPM
015 = 1.5 GPM
020 = 2 GPM
025 = 2.5 GPM
030 = 3 GPM
035 = 3.5 GPM
040 = 4 GPM
045 = 4.5 GPM
050 = 5 GPM
055 = 5.5 GPM
060 = 6 GPM
065 = 6.5 GPM
070 = 7 GPM
075 = 7.5 GPM
080 = 8 GPM
085 = 8.5 GPM
090 = 9 GPM
095 = 9.5 GPM
100 = 10 GPM
Options
-P = PT Port
-F = Flow
       Orifi ce
Actuator Type

Nomenclature
Pressure Independent Characterized Control Valves (PICCV)
Ordering Example
2
1 Choose the valve actuator combination.
+NC PICCV-25-012+LRX24-MFT  +Tagging (if needed)
Specify preference or confi guration.
Does order
require
tagging?
4
 For MFT orders only - select programming code
Non-Spring Models
NO = Normally Open
NC = Normally Closed
Spring Return Models
NO/FO = Normally Open/Fail Open
NO/FC = Normally Open/Fail Closed
NC/FO = Normally Closed/Fail Open
NC/FC = Normally Closed/Fail Closed
Refers to valve ports from inlet to outlet, per fl ow
arrow.
Set-Up
5 Complete Ordering Example:  PICCV-25-012+LRX24-MFT+NC+A19
P-10019 (A19)
P-10019 (A19) 2 to 10 VDC
P-10028 (A28) 0 to 10 VDC
P-20031 (W31) 0.02 to 5.00 seconds PWM
P-20032 (W32) 0.10 to 25.50 seconds PWM
P-20034 (W34) 0.59 to 2.93 seconds PWM
P-30003 (F03) Floating Point
P-10019 (A19) On/Off**
3
** Wire for On/Off
 Tagging:
Valves may be
tagged per customer
specifi cation. ($10.00
charge per tag)
Example:
   AHU-1
   FCU-2
Part number for tagging:
99981-00101
PICCV 25 -012 +LRX 24 -MFT
Pressure
Independent
Characterized
Control Valve
2-way Chrome
Plated Brass Ball
and Brass Stem
Valve Size
25 = 1”
32 = 1¼”
40 = 1½”
50 = 2”
Flow Rate
3 GPM
Refer to table
Options
-P = PT Port
     -F = Flow
       Orifi ce
Actuator Type
Non-Spring Return
LRB…
LRX…
ARX…
Spring Return
TF…
LF…
AF…
Power Supply
24 = 24 VAC/DC
120 = 120 VAC
Control
-3 = Floating Point
-MFT = Multi-Function
 Technology
-SA = Proportional
          2-10 VDC
S =  Built-in
Auxiliary
Switch

On
ly
)
TF
RX
24
-M
FT
LF
24
-M
FT
 U
S
1 ½ 15 P2050B010 (-P)
1.5 ½ 15 P2050B015 (-P)
2 ½ 15 P2050B020 (-P)
2.5 ½ 15 P2050B025 (-P)
3 ½ 15 P2050B030 (-P)
3.5 ½ 15 P2050B035 (-P)
4 ½ 15 P2050B040 (-P)
4.5 ½ 15 P2050B045 (-P)
5 ½ 15 P2050B050 (-P)
5.5 ½ 15 P2050B055 (-P)
6 ¾ 20 P2075B060 (-P)
6.5 ¾ 20 P2075B065 (-P)
7 ¾ 20 P2075B070 (-P)
7.5 ¾ 20 P2075B075 (-P)
8 ¾ 20 P2075B080 (-P)
8.5 ¾ 20 P2075B085 (-P)
9 ¾ 20 P2075B090 (-P)
9.5 ¾ 20 P2075B095 (-P)
10 ¾ 20 P2075B100 (-P)
M
od
el
s
w
ith
 (-
P)
 h
av
e
ex
te
rn
al
 P
T
po
rts
11 1 25 PICCV-25-011 (-P)
12 1 25 PICCV-25-012 (-P)
13 1 25 PICCV-25-013 (-P)
14 1 25 PICCV-25-014 (-P)
15 1 25 PICCV-25-015 (-P)
16 1 25 PICCV-25-016 (-P)
17 1 25 PICCV-25-017 (-P)
18 1 25 PICCV-25-018 (-P)
19 1 25 PICCV-25-019 (-P)
Ca
st
 B
od
y
18 1¼ 32 PICCV-32-018 (-P)
AR
X2
4-
M
FT
AF
RX
24
-M
FT
19 1¼ 32 PICCV-32-019 (-P)
20 1¼ 32 PICCV-32-020 (-P)
21 1¼ 32 PICCV-32-021 (-P)
22 1¼ 32 PICCV-32-022  (-P)
23 1¼ 32 PICCV-32-023 (-P)
24 1¼ 32 PICCV-32-024 (-P)
25 1¼ 32 PICCV-32-025 (-P)
26 1¼ 32 PICCV-32-026  (-P)
26 1½ 40 PICCV-40-026  (-P)
27 1½ 40 PICCV-40-027 (-P)
28 1½ 40 PICCV-40-028 (-P)
29 1½ 40 PICCV-40-029 (-P)
30 1½ 40 PICCV-40-030 (-P)
31 1½ 40 PICCV-40-031 (-P)
32 1½ 40 PICCV-40-032 (-P)
33 1½ 40 PICCV-40-033 (-P)
33 2 50 PICCV-50-033 (-P)
34 2 50 PICCV-50-034 (-P)
35 2 50 PICCV-50-035 (-P)
36 2 50 PICCV-50-036 (-P)
37 2 50 PICCV-40-037 (-P)
38 2 50 PICCV-40-038 (-P)
39 2 50 PICCV-40-039 (-P)
40 2 50 PICCV-50-040 (-P)
44 2 50 PICCV-50-044 (-P)
48 2 50 PICCV-50-048 (-P)
52 2 50 PICCV-50-052 (-P)
56 2 50 PICCV-50-056 (-P)
60 2 50 PICCV-50-060 (-P)
65 2 50 PICCV-50-065 (-P)
70 2 50 PICCV-50-070 (-P)
75 2 50 PICCV-50-075 (-P)
80 2 50 PICCV-50-080 (-P)
90 2 50 PICCV-50-090 (-P)
100 2 50 PICCV-50-100 (-P)
800-543-9038 USA 866-805-7089 CANADA 203-791-8396 LATIN AMERICA / CARIBBEAN
8
P1
04

Valve Nominal Size Type Suitable Actuators
GPM Range Inches DN [mm] 2-way  NPT Non-Spring Return
0...(0.5-1.5) ½ 15 P2050B010
KR
B2
4-
3
LR
B2
4-
SA
0...(1.6-3.0) ½ 15 P2050B025
0...(3.0-5.6) ½ 15 P2050B055
0...(5.7-10) ¾ 20 P2075B100
0...(11-16) 1 25 PICCV-25-016
0...(17-21) 1 25 PICCV-25-021
 PICCV
Characteristic
ΔP verifi cation across valve using PT ports (-P)
Valve Nominal Size Type Suitable Actuators
GPM Range Inches DN [mm] 2-way  NPT Non-Spring Return
0...(0.5-1.5) ½ 15 P2050B010-P
KR
B2
4-
3
LR
B2
4-
SA
0...(1.6-3.0) ½ 15 P2050B025-P
0...(3.0-5.6) ½ 15 P2050B055-P
0...(5.7-10) ¾ 20 P2075B100-P
0...(11-16) 1 25 PICCV-25-016-P
0...(17-21) 1 25 PICCV-25-021-P
Flow verifi cation using ΔP across orifi ce (-F)
Valve Nominal Size Type Suitable Actuators
GPM Range Inches DN [mm] 2-way  NPT Non-Spring Return
0...(0.5-1.5) ½ 15 P2050B010-F
KR
B2
4-
3
LR
B2
4-
SA
0...(1.6-3.0) ½ 15 P2050B025-F
0...(3.0-5.6) ½ 15 P2050B055-F
0...(5.7-10) ¾ 20 P2075B100-F
0...(11-16) 1 25 PICCV-25-016-F
0...(17-21) 1 25 PICCV-25-021-F
800-543-9038 USA 866-805-7089 CANADA 203-791-8396 LATIN AMERICA / CARIBBEAN
9
P1
04

t P
um
p
On
ly
P2050B010(-P)  1 0.06 ½ 15 200
P2050B015(-P) 1.5 0.09 ½ 15 200
P2050B020(-P) 2 0.13 ½ 15 200
P2050B025(-P) 2.5 0.16 ½ 15 200
P2050B030(-P) 3 0.19 ½ 15 200
P2050B035(-P) 3.5 0.22 ½ 15 200
P2050B040(-P) 4 0.25 ½ 15 200
P2050B045(-P) 4.5 0.28 ½ 15 200
P2050B050(-P) 5 0.32 ½ 15 200
P2050B055(-P) 5.5 0.35 ½ 15 200
P2075B060(-P) 6 0.38 ¾ 20 200
P2075B065(-P) 6.5 0.41 ¾ 20 200
P2075B070(-P) 7 0.44 ¾ 20 200
P2075B075(-P) 7.5 0.47 ¾ 20 200
P2075B080(-P) 8 0.50 ¾ 20 200
P2075B085(-P) 8.5 0.54 ¾ 20 200
P2075B090(-P) 9 0.57 ¾ 20 200
P2075B095(-P) 9.5 0.60 ¾ 20 200
P2075B100(-P) 10 0.63 ¾ 20 200
PICCV-25-011(-P) 11 0.69 1 25 200
PICCV-25-012(-P) 12 0.76 1 25 200

f
PS
I Non-Spring
Return
P2050B010-P 0...(0.5-1.5) ½ 15 200
KR
B2
4-
3
LR
B2
4-
SA
P2050B025-P 0...(1.6-3.0) ½ 15 200
P2050B055-P 0...(3.0-5.6) ½ 15 200
P2075B100-P 0...(5.7-10) ¾ 20 200
PICCV-25-016-P 0...(11-16) 1 25 200
PICCV-25-021-P 0...(17-21) 1 25 200
(-P) optional, ΔP verifi cation across valve using PT ports.
Flow Verifi cation Orifi ce

f
PS
I Non-Spring
Return
P2050B010-F 0...(0.5-1.5) ½ 15 200
KR
B2
4-
3
LR
B2
4-
SA
P2050B025-F 0...(1.6-3.0) ½ 15 200
P2050B055-F 0...(3.0-5.6) ½ 15 200
P2075B100-F 0...(5.7-10) ¾ 20 200
PICCV-25-016-F 0...(11-16) 1 25 200
PICCV-25-021-F 0...(17-21) 1 25 200
(-F) optional, fl ow verifi cation using ΔP across orifi ce.
800-543-9038 USA 866-805-7089 CANADA 203-791-8396 LATIN AMERICA / CARIBBEAN

PICCV-32-024(-P) 24 1.51 1¼ 32 200
PICCV-32-025(-P) 25 1.58 1¼ 32 200
PICCV-32-026(-P) 26 1.64 1¼ 32 200
PICCV-40-026(-P) 26 1.64 1½ 40 200
PICCV-40-027(-P) 27 1.70 1½ 40 200
PICCV-40-028(-P) 28 1.77 1½ 40 200
PICCV-40-029(-P) 29 1.83 1½ 40 200
PICCV-40-030(-P) 30 1.89 1½ 40 200
PICCV-40-031(-P) 31 1.96 1½ 40 200
PICCV-40-032(-P) 32 2.01 1½ 40 200
PICCV-40-033(-P) 33 2.08 1½ 40 200
PICCV-50-033(-P) 33 2.08 2 50 200
PICCV-50-034(-P) 34 2.15 2 50 200
PICCV-50-035(-P) 35 2.21 2 50 200
PICCV-50-036(-P) 36 2.27 2 50 200
PICCV-50-037(-P) 37 2.33 2 50 200
PICCV-50-038(-P) 38 2.40 2 50 200
PICCV-50-039(-P) 39 2.46 2 50 200
PICCV-50-040(-P) 40 2.52 2 50 200
PICCV-50-044(-P) 44 2.78 2 50 200
PICCV-50-048(-P) 48 3.03 2 50 200
PICCV-50-052(-P) 52 3.28 2 50 200